TOWN OF BEAUSEJOUR

2017 TAX LEVY
BY-LAW NO. 1742/17

WHEREAS Section 304(1) of "The Municipal Act" S.M. 1996, c58, states:

No later than May 15 of each year, after adopting its operating budget for the year, a
council must by by-law

(a) set a rate or rates of tax sufficient to raise

@) the revenue to be raised by property taxes as set out in the operating
budget, and

(i)  therevenue to be raised in the year to pay for a local improvement or
special service and to pay the requisitions payable by the

municipality;
(b) impose taxes
1) in accordance with the tax rate or rates set under clause (a) on the

portioned value of each assessable property in the municipality that is
liable under The Municipal Assessment Act to that tax, and

(ii) where the tax is in respect of a local improvement or special service,
in accordance with the local improvement or special services by-law;
and

(c) set a due date for payment of the taxes.

AND WHEREAS, the Town of Beausejour had made estimates for all sums required
by the Corporation for the year 2017 which estimates are attached hereto as page "8" and form part of
this By-Law;

AND WHEREAS, it is necessary by By-Law to levy a rate or rates of so much on the
dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property liable therefore in the Municipality as the
Council deems sufficient to raise the sums required for the lawful purpose of the Corporation as
shown by the said estimates;

AND WHEREAS, the assessed value of the whole rateable property within the Town
of Beausejour according to the latest revised Assessment Roll is $161,496,940;

AND WHEREAS, the assessed value of the rateable Personal property within the
Town of Beausejour according to the latest revised Personal Assessment Roll is $938,400;

AND WHEREAS, it is necessary to fix rates of taxation for the purposes aforesaid
and the time payment of all rates and taxes so fixed and levied;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Town of Beausejour in open Council
assembled enacts as follows:

ESTIMATES

{8 That the estimates of the Town of Beausejour of all sums required for the lawful purposes of
the Corporation for the year 2017, as set forth in page "8" attached and identified by the
signature of the Head of Council and the Chief Administrative Officer, and more particularly
identified in page "8" are hereby approved and adopted.



2
BY-LAW NO. 1742/17

UNCONTROLLABLE PURPOSES

That the following respective rates of so much on the dollar be and are hereby levied for the
year 2017, upon the assessed value of all rateable property in the Municipality respectively
liable therefore according to the latest revised Assessment thereof, to raise the sums required
for the uncontrollable purposes of the Corporation, which said rates, assessed values and
sums required as set out on page "8", viz:

a)

b)

d)

The following respective rates of so many mills on the dollar upon the assessed value
of all rateable property, to provide for the payment to the Public School Finance
Board name in page “8”, viz:

General Rate of 10.500 mills for Commercial or Other property

on property respectively assessed as set out in page "8" to provide for payment to the
said Public School Finance Board, as set out in page "8" and an allowance for Tax
Reserve as set out in page "8".

The following respective special rates of so many mills on the dollar, upon the
assessed value of all rateable property to provide for the payment to the Sunrise
School Division, names in page "8", viz:

Special Rate of 13.718 mills for Farm and Residential property, on property
respectively assessed as set out in page "8", to provide for a payment to the said
School Division as set out in page "8", and an allowance for Tax Reserve as set outin
page "8".

A rate of 1.347 mills on the dollar to provide for the payment of the amount due and
payable in the year 2017 sufficient to raise the sum of $223,945.02 on debentures
issued under By-Law Nos. 1594/06, 1669/11, 1720/15 and 1721/15 upon the assessed
value of all rateable property in the Waterworks and Sewage System, as set out in
page "8" and an allowance for Tax Reserve as set out in page "8".

A rate of 1.080 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in
the Town of Beausejour to provide for the payment due and payable in the year
2017, sufficient to raise the sum of $227,880.19 issued under By-Law Nos. 1612/07,
1615/07, 1645/10, 1658/11, 1666/11,1680/12, 1687/13 and 1701/14 as set out in Page
"8" and an allowance for Tax Reserve as set out in Page "8".

A rate per foot on a frontage and flankage basis, per annum, to provide for the
payment of the amount due and payable in the year 2017 on debentures of the Local
Improvement District Area, street paving, according to the number of lineal feet on
frontage and number of square feet on approaches of the land, sufficient to raise the
sum of §27,774.21 issued under By-Law Nos. 1615/07, 1687/13 and 1701/14 on all
rateable property described in the said By-Law and at the rates set out in the
respective By-Law as set out in Page "8" and an allowance for Tax Reserve as set out
in page A8".

A rate of 0.241 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in
the Town of Beausejour to provide for the payment due and payable in the year
2017, sufficient to raise the sum of $38,739.37 issued under By-Law No. 1502/03
and 1519/03, as set out in Page “8” and an allowance for Tax Reserve as set out in
Page “8”.

A per parcel rates, per annum sufficient to raise the sum of $218,496.00 issued under
By-Law No. 1735/17 and a rate of 0.603 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value
of all rateable property in the Town of Beausejour to provide for the payment due and
payable in the year 2017, sufficient to raise the sum of $112,279.10 for sanitation,
waste removal and recycling, as set out in page "8" and an allowance for Tax Reserve
as set out in page "8".



h)

3
BY-LAW NO. 1742/17

A rate of 0.293 mills on the dollar to provide for the payment of the amount
mentioned and apportioned to the Municipality in the Statement or Certificate of the
Minister of Intergovernmental Affairs under the Manitoba Rural Development Act,
sufficient to raise the sum of $47,000.00 as set out in page "8" and an allowance for
Tax Reserve as set out in page "8".

CONTROLLABLE PURPOSES

That the following respective rates of so much on the dollar be and are hereby levied for the
year 2017, upon the assessed valued of all rateable property in the Municipality respectively
liable therefore according to the latest revised Assessment thereof, to raise the sums required
for the controllable purposes of the Corporation, which said rates, assessed values and sums
required as set out on page "8", viz:

a)

b)

d)

A rate 0of 0.125 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in the
Town of Beausejour, to provide for the contribution payable in the year 2017, sufficient
to raise the sum of $20,000.00 to the Public Works Machinery and Equipment Reserve
Fund as created under By-Law No. 1566/05, as set out in page "8" and an allowance for
Tax Reserve as set out in page "8".

A rate of 0.076 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in the
Town of Beausejour, to provide for the contribution payable in the year 2017, sufficient
to raise the sum of $12,000.00 to the Special Community Facilities Reserve Fund as
created under By-Law No. 1568/05 as set out in page "8" and an allowance for Tax
Reserve, as set out in page "8".

A rate of 0.187 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in the
Town of Beausejour, to provide for the contribution payable in the year 2017, sufficient
to raise the sum of $30,000.00 to the Fire Fighting Equipment and Fire Truck Reserve
Fund as created under By-Law No. 1565/05, as set out in page "8" and allowance for Tax
Reserve as set out in page "8".

A rate of .173 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in the
Town of Beausejour, to provide for the contribution payable in the year 2017, sufficient
to raise the sum of $27,750.00 to the Water & Sewer Utility Reserve Fund as created
under By-Law No. 1564/05, as set out in page "8" and an allowance for Tax Reserve as
set out in page "8".

A rate of 0.063 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in the
Town of Beausejour, to provide for the contribution payable in the year 2017, sufficient
to raise the sum of $10,000.00 to the Sidewalk and Street Infrastructure Reserve Fund as
created under By-Law No. 1567/03, as set out in page "8" and an allowance for Tax
Reserve as set out in page "8".

Arate 0of 0.063 mills on the dollar upon the assessed value of all rateable property in the
Town of Beausejour, to provide for the contribution payable in the year 2017, sufficient
to raise the sum of $10,000.00 to the Civic Building Reserve Fund as created under By-
Law No. 1569/05, as set out in page "8" and an allowance for Tax Reserve as set out in
page l'8l'|-



4
BY-LAW NO. 1742/17

g) A rate of 12.233 mills on the dollar made up of the rate specified as set out in page "8" be
and is hereby levied for the year 2017 upon the assessed value of all rateable property in
the Town of Beausejour liable therefore, according to the latest revised General and
Personal Assessment Rolls, thereof, to provide for the payment of the amount estimated
as required for the General Controllable purpose of the Corporation, viz:

General Government Services, Protective Services,
Transportation Services, Environmental Health Services,
Public Health and Welfare Services,

Environmental Planning and Community Services,
Economic Development Services,

Recreational and Cultural Services, and Fiscal Services

and an allowance for Tax Reserve as set out in page "8".

PAYMENT OF TAXES

4. That all taxes and rates imposed and levied in the Town of Beausejour for the year 2017,
shall be deemed to have been imposed and to be due and payable on the 31st day of August,
A.D. 2017, as per By-Law No. 1038.

DONE AND PASSED as a By-law of the Town of Beausejour, at Beausejour, in the Province of
Manitoba this 9™ day of (\uul , 2017.

CHIEF ADMINIS’TRATIVE OFFICER

l=ut :
Read a First Time on the & : day of i1l , A.D. 2017
Read a Second Time on the 1 day of W\QLJ. , A.D. 2017
Read a Third Time on the C] ™ dayof may ,A.D.2017
|

v



Page 1
Page 2
Page 3
Page 4
Page 5

Page 6

Page 7

Page 8
Page 9
Page 10
Page 11
Page 12
Page 13

Page 14

THE FINANCIAL PLAN

Town of Beausejour

For the Year 2017

General Operating Fund - Budgeted Revenue and Expenditure
General Operating Fund - Budgeted Revenue

General Operating Fund - Budgeted Expenditure

General Operating Fund - Budgeted Expenditure

General Operating Fund - Budgeted Expenditure

Utility Operating Fund - Budgeted Revenue and Expenditure
Utility of Water & Sewer

Utility of

Local Urban District - Budgeted Revenue
and Expenditure

L.U.D. of

L.U.D. of

L.U.D. of

L.U.D. of

Calculation of Tax Levies

Sundry Revenue and Expenditure Analyses

Rural Area and General Municipal Requirements
General Operating Fund - Debenture Debt Charges
Utility Operating Fund - Debenture Debt Charges
Capital Budget (Current Year)

Capital Expenditure Program (Subsequent Five Years)

ATTACHED

NOT
APPLICABLE




GENERAL OPERATING FUND
BUDGETED REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

For the Year 2017
REVENUE
Last Year Last Year This Year Next Year
Budgeted Actual Budgeted Budgeted
Tax Levy - Page 8 4,835,572.58 4,835,572.58 5,070,894.06 | '
Grants in Lieu of Taxes - Page 8 267,371.13 267,371.13 292,943.07 |
Sub-total 5,102,943.71 5,102,843.71 5,363,837.13

Requisitions (deduct) - Page 8

(2,257,874.00)

(2,257,874.00)

(2,406,557.00) |

Net Municipal Taxes and Grants in Lieu of Taxes 2,845,069.71 2.,845,069.71 2,957,280.13
Other Revenue - Page 2 1,999,884.46 1,968,089.25 2,271,358.31 1,702,100.00
Transfers from Accumulated Surplus and Reserves - Page 2 0.00 224,510.24 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue 4,844,954.17 5,037,669.20 5,228,638.44 | _-fﬂ;-' ,,
EXPENDITURE

General Government Services 626,300.00 687,485.77 594,926.72 657,000.00
Protective Services 815,375.00 836,927.05 852,540.11 834,750.00
Transportation Services 849,600.00 761,764.61 915,052.45 806,200.00
Environmental Health Services 300,000.00 298,408.78 330,500.00 331,800.00
Public Health and Welfare Services 21,000.00 20,602.24 20,500.00 20,500.00
Environmental Development Services 59,850.00 65,129.29 71,900.00 71,500.00
Economic Development Services 56,175.00 54,297.50 69,150.00 65,000.00
Recreation and Cultural Services 994,598.73 1,092,570.43 1,041,495.00 1,028,500.00
Fiscal Services 855,740.09 841,151.44 957,414.59 833,619.57
Transfers - Deferred Surplus - Page 9

- Reserves - Page 5 262,804.46 276,620.48 370,823.31 270,823.31
Total Basic Expenditure l 4,841,443.28 [ 4,934,957.59 | 5,224,302.18 l 4,819,692.88 [
Allowance For Tax Assets - Page 8 [ 3,510.89 | 3,510.89 | 4,336.26 l NEEEA
Total Expenditure 484495417 | 493846848 | 522863844 |
Net Operating Surplus (Deficit) { 0.00 l 99,200.72 ] 0.00 ( EO b ‘

Departmental Use Only
Adopted by Rescelution of Council

(“r‘*\ ’
[ |
[ At ‘\./

(Heaci of Cauncil)

\ ) )
Oy < -

(Chief Administrative Offizer)

ﬁlu ™ .7

Page 1




GENERAL OPERATING FUND
BUDGETED REVENUE AND TRANSFERS

For the Year 2017

Last Year Last Year This Year Next Year
Other Revenue Budgeted Actual Budgeted Budgeted
Taxes Added 60,000.00 143,888.42 30,000.00 35,000.00
Licenses - Animal 1,000.00 730.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
- Bicycle
- Business
- Other  Lottery 600.00 760.00 600.00 600.00
R.M. Tax Share 10,000.00 12,886.65 13,000.00 13,000.00
Permits - Building (variations)
- Other
Fines 5,000.00 5,283.39 5,000.00 6,000.00
Sales of Service - General Government 35,000.00 34,956.44 35,000.00 35,500.00
- Protective 137,000.00 172,493.54 135,350.00
- Transportation 27,500.00 21,763.84 22,500.00 22,000.00
- Environmental Health
- Public Health and Welfare 5,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
- Environmental Development 35,000.00 35,709.02 36,000.00 35,000.00
- Economic Development
- Recreation and Culture 460,480.00 467,906.01 518,185.00 520,000.00
- Other
- Sundry
Sales of Goods
Rentals 30,000.00 32,315.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Trailer Park - Rentals
-Other  Capital Revenue
Concessions and Franchises 97,500.00 96,748.89 87,000.00 88,000.00
Returns from Investments 25,000.00 21,676.35 20,000.00 21,000.00
Tax and Redemption Penalties 35,000.00 41,743.39 40,000.00 42,000.00
Development and Dedication Fees
Video Lottery Terminal Transfers 50,000.00 50,276.74 50,000.00 50,000.00
Provincial Municipal Tax Sharing (Pop. 3126) 495,000.00 495,886.01 495,000.00 4£5,000.00
Conditional Trans - Federal Government 160,804.46 168,823.31 168,823.31 168,000.00
(Page 9) - Provincial Government 95,800.00 95,655.95 114,500.00 115,000.00
- Local Government
- Other  Audit Entries
Grants 229,200.00 40,964.00 201,000.00
Other Income R.M. of Brokenhead re:CPTC 5,000.00 5,595.75 5,500.00 5,000.00
Previous Years Surplus
Tax Sale Costs 16,055.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
Gain on Sale (28.45) 246,900.00 5,000.00
Total Other Revenue - Page 1 1,999,884.46 | 1,968,085.25 | 2,271,358.31 1,702,100.00
Transfers From
- Accumulated Surplus
- Reserves - Page 13 224,510.24
Total Transfers - Page 1 0.00|  224510.24 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE AND TRANSFERS - PAGE 8 1,999,884.46 | 2,192509.49 |  2271.358.31|  1.702,100.00 |

Page 2




1100

1200

1212

1215

1216

1217

1218

1240

1300

1310

1320

1330

1340

1350

1360

1360

1991

1992

2100

2400

2500

2510

2520

2540

2550

2600

2621

2622

2623

2626

2630

2640

2650

|

3221
3222
3223
3224
3225

3231

BUDGETED EXPENDITURE

For the Year 2017
Last Year Last Year This Year Next Year
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES Budgeted Actual Budgeted Budgeted
Legislative [ 75.250.00 | 71,624.11 | 73,800.00 | 80.000.00 |
General Administrative
Chief Administrative Officer and Staff 300,000.00 280,754.71 210,000.00 250,000.00
Office 73,000.00 168,394.84 101,500.00 97,000.00
Legal 15,000.00 18,536.41 15,000.00 15,000.00
Audit 15,000.00 17,669.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
Assessment 47.,000.00 46,056.00 47.000.00 47,000.00
Taxation 7,000.00 11,884.26 7,000.00 7,000.00
Other General Government
Elections 1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 12,000.00
Conventions 25,000.00 26,870.18 27,000.00 30,000.00
Damage Claims and Liability Insurance 20,000.00 10,108.59 12,000.00 12,000.00
Intergovernmental Relations 5,000.00 4,398.39 5,000.00 5,000.00
Grants 32,300.00 36,650.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
Other General Government-Sundry 10,750.00 0,528.28 10,628.72 12,000.00
Counsulting Fees 5,000.00 30,000.00 40,000.00
Unallocated Employee Benefits
SUB-TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES | 62630000 687,485.77 | 594,926.72 | 657,000.00 |
Recoveries {deduct) - Utility
- Capital
TOTAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 626,300.00 687,485.77 594,926.72 657,000.00
PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Police 426,000.00 439,227.71 449,250.00 435,000.00
Fire 278,650.00 298,897.67 295,700.00 280,000.00
Emergency Measures
Emergency Measures Organization 16,725.00 15,158.68 12,557.11 14,750.00
Flood Control
911 - City of Brandon 12,000.00 11,841.32 13,233.00 12,000.00
Handi-Van
Other Protection
Building Inspection
Electrical Inspection
Plumbing Inspection
By-Law Enforcement 72.000.00 64,522.96 71,800.00 73,000.00
License Inspection
Animal and Pest Control 10,000.00 7,178.71 10,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL PROTECTIVE SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 815,375.00 | 836,927.05 | 852,540.11 | 834,750.00
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
Road Transport
Administration
Road Commissioners' Fees and Mileage
Contract and Miscellaneous Tires 6,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 4,000.00
Engineering
Roads and Streets
Unallocated Costs - Equipment Operators' Wages and
Benefits 452,000.00 438,641.95 438,200.00 440,000.00
- Equipment Fuel 43,000.00 38,558.51 43,300.00 45,000.00
- Equipment Repairs and Maintenar 26,200.00 28,011.97 20,300.00 21,000.00
- Equipment Insurance and Registrs 10,000.00 7,172.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
- Workshep and Yard Operations 98,800.00 92,916.93 88,500.00 90,000.00
Road Maintenance - Labour
- Materials 62,500.00 36,344.55 172,252.45 57,500.00
- Rentals
Transportation Services Sub-Total Forward to Page 4 | 698,500.00 | 643,645.91 | 777,052.45 | 667,500.00 |

Page 3




3232

3233
3234
3235
3236
3237

3240
3250
3260
3270

3281

3282

4320
4330

4480
4490
4340

5110
5160
5186

5220

5370

5410
5420
5430

6220
6230
6240
6241
6242

BUDGETED EXPENDITURE

For the Year 2017
Last Year Last Year This Year Next Year
Budgeted Actual Budgeted Budgeted
Transportation Services Sub-Tetal Forward from Page 3 698,500.00 I 643,645.81 777,052.45 667,500.00 |
Boulevards - Labour 3,500.00 3,500.00
- Materials 6,000.00 5,206.66 5,500.00 5,700.00
- Rentals 1,500.00 1,500.00
Sidewalks and Curbs 14,100.00 2,238.64 10,000.00 10,000.00
Ditches and Road Drainage 20,000.00 4,663.25 10,000.00 10,000.00
Storm Sewers
Street Cleaning
Snow and Ice Remov - Labour
- Materials 2,000.00 848.16 2,500.00 2,500.00
- Rentals 15,000.00 38,313.76 30,000.00 30,000.00
Bridges
Street Lighting 62,500.00 61,139.61 57,500.00 60,000.00
Traffic Services 26,500.00 10,071.51 17,000.00 15,000.00
Parking 636.12 500.00 500.00
Other Road Transpor 302/5th st/Woodridge engineering 5,000.00
Other Transportation Services - Sanding
Other Transpertation Services - Snow Fencing
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 849,600.00 761,764.61 915,052.45J 806,200.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Garbage and Waste Collection
Garbage Collection 192,000.00 195,123.89 225,800.00 225,800.00
Nuisance Grounds 5,500.00 3,734.13 3,500.00 3,500.00
Other Environmental Health
Municipal Wells
Public Rest Rooms
Recycling 102,500.00 99,550.76 101,200.00 102,500.00
TOTAL ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 300,000.00 298,408.78 330,500.00 331,800.00
PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE SERVICES
Public Health
Health Unit
Cemeteries 13,500.00 13,329.53 13,500.00 13,500.00
Association for Community Living
Medical Care
Medical Officer
Other
Hospital Care
Hospital Care
Other
Social Welfare
Administration
Social Welfare Assistance 7,500.00 7,272.71 7,000.00 7,000.00
Social Welfare Services
Other - Work projects
TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH & WELFARE SERVICES-TO PAGE 1 21,000.00 | 20,602.24 | 20,500.00 | 20,500.00 |
ENVIRONMENTAL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
Planning and Zoning 2065000 | 2944650 |  36,000.00 |  36,000.00 |
Community Development
General Land Assembly
Urban Renewal
Beautification and Land Rehabilitation 4,000.00 10,839.36 11,500.00 11,000.00
Urban Area Weed Control 11,000.00 11,135.32 11,000.00 11,000.00
Other - Agassiz Weed Control District 14,900.00 13,708.11 13,400.00 13,500.00
TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 59,850.00 65,129.29 71,900.00 71,500.00

Page 4




BUDGETED EXPENDITURE

For the Year 2017

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
7100 Natural Resources Last Year Last Year This Year Next Year
7120 Agriculture Budgeted Actual Budgeted Budgeted
7121 Destruction of Pests
7122 Protective Inspections
7123 Rural Area Weed Control
7124 Drainage of Land
7125 Veterinary Services
7130 Water Resources and Conservation

7200 Regional Development- ERDC & WRBCFDC

7300 Industrial Development- BBDC 56,175.00 54,287.50 68,150.00 65,000.00

7400 | Other Economic Development

7410 Tourism

7420 Public Receptions

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 56,175.00 54,297.50 69,150.00 65,000.00

RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES

8111 Recreation 286,250.00 300,727.46 284,870.00 285,000.00
8120 Community Centers and Halls

8130 Swimming Pools and Beaches 102,650.00 92,604.67 99,750.00 105,000.00
8140 Golf Courses

8150 Skating Rinks and Arenas 501,600.00 520,133.77 533,700.00 510,000.00
8180 Parks and Recreation Operating 62,900.00 137,407.44 82,500.00 85,000.00

81890 Other Recreational Facilities

2006 Manitoba Winter Games

8240 Museums 8,600.00 6,763.84 7,225.00 8.500.00

8250 Libraries 32,588.73 34,833.25 33,450.00 35,000.00

8280 Other Cultural Facilities

TOTAL RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 994,598.73 1,082,570.43 | 1,041,495.00 1‘028,500.m
FISCAL SERVICES
9111 L.U.D. of - Page7
9112 L.U.D. of - Page7
9113 L.U.D. of - Page?7
Industrial Park Hydro 46,900.00
9320 Transfer to Capital - Page 13
9330 Transfer to Utility - Page 6 294,920.53 294,920.53 376.895.02 300,000.00
8410 Debenture Debt Charges - Page 11 266,619.56 266,445.86 266,619.57 266,619.57

9420 Other Long-term debt charges -- Page 11

9430 Tax discount and short-term loan interest

9440 Other Debt Charges 65,000.00 64,125.22 66,000.00 67,000.00

Operating Capital 229,200.00 215,659.83 201,000.00 | 200,000.00

TOTAL FISCAL SERVICES - TO PAGE 1 855,740.08 841,151.44 957,414.59 833,619.57

TRANSFERS

9900 General Reserve 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

9910 - Machinery & Equipment 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

9911 - Special Community Facilities Reserve 12,000.00 12,000,00 12,000.00 12,000.00

9912 - Fire Equipment Reserve 30,000.00 43,816.02 30,000.00 30,000.00
9913 - W & S Facilities Reserve

- Civic Building Reserve 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

- Street Infrastructure Reserve 10,000.00 10,000.00 110,000.00 10,000.00

Gas Tax 160,804.46 160,804.46 168,823.31 168,823.31

TOTAL TRANSFERS - TC PAGE 1 262,804.46 276,620.48 370,823.31 270,823.31

Page 5




700

710

720

730
740
750

9500

9510

9530

9540

9550

9560

9570

9580

9610
9620
9630
9640
9650

9660

9710

WATER CONSUMER SA - Residential

- Commercial and Bulk

- Industrial

- Federal and Provincial
- Municipal and Schools

SEWER SERVICE CHAR - Residential
- Commercial

SERVICE CHARGE

Discounts, Refunds and Cancellations

Net Consumer Revenue - Sub Total

Penalties

Hydrant Rentals

Installation Service

Connection Revenue - Net

Provincial Grants

Other Revenue

Transfer from Revenue Fund - Page 5
Transfer from Reserves - Utility - Page 13
Transfer from Accumulated Surplus

TOTAL REVENUE

WATER SUPPLY

Administration

Customer Billings and Collections
Purification and Treatment

Wells

Service of Supply - Garage and Equipment
Transmissions and Distribution

Other Water Supply Costs

Connections - Water

TOTAL

SEWAGE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL
Administration

Sewage Collection System

Sewage Lift Station

Sewage Treatment and Disposal

Cther Sewage Collection and Disposal Costs

Connections - House Sewer
TOTAL

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL - Page 13
TRANSFERS TO RESERVES

Machinery & Equipment W&S B/L 1312/94
B/L

UTILITY OPERATING FUND
BUDGETED REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

9731

TOTAL

DEBENTURE DEBT CHARGES - Page 12

OTHER LONG-TERM DEBT CHARGES - Page 12 | |

TRANSFERS

Deferred Surplus re Deficit, 2003 - Page 9
Deferred Surplus re By-Law Obligation
Transfer to General Reserve - Utility
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

NET OPERATING SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

For the Year 2017
REVENUE
Last Year Last Year This Year Next Year
Budgeted Actual Budgeted Budgeted
298,000.00 | 279,097.47 300,000.00 | 298,000.00
56,000.00 54,379.90 56,000,00 56,000.00
1,600.00 2,021.10 2,000.00 1,600.00
2,100.00 1,788.70 1,500.00 2,100.00
500.00 800.15 £00.00 500.00
180,000.00 | 176,501.15 185,000.00 | 190,000.00
40,000.00 37,776.94 40,000.00 40,000.00
131,080.00 | 126,604.87 129,000.00 | 131,080.00
719,280.00 | 678,970.28 714,300.00 | 719,280.00
2,750.00 3,243.12 3,500.00 2,750.00
25,200.00 25,200.00 25,200.00 25,200.00
500.00 720.00 500.00 500.00
43,196.90
2,000.00 21,273.32 £,000.00 2,000.00
29492053 | 294,920.53 351,695.02 |  294,920.53
1,044,650.53 | 1,067,524.15 1,101,195.02 | 1,044,650.53
EXPENDITURE
205,000.00 | 190,820.09 224,000.00 | 220,000.00
16,000.00 18,129.04 14,000.00 15,000.00
80,000.00 89,619.64 80,000.00 80,000.00
10,000.00 2.597.78 10,000.00 10,000.00
35,000.00 19,212.78 20,000.00 20,000.00
75,000.00 41,790.43 55,000.00 56,000.00
2,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
15,000.00 5.444.08 £,000.00 5,500.00
438,500.00 | 370,613.84 412,00000 | 410,500.00
26,500.00 25,769.56 26,000.00 27,000.00
60,000.00 55,443.92 50,000.00 £0,000,00
30,000.00 21,903.54 20,000.00 25,000.00
12,750,00 78,631.69 52.950.00 52,950.00
3,500.00 0.00
1,000.00
132,750.00 | 182,748.91 158,950.00 |  164,950.00
153,280.00 | 153.280.00 153,280.00 | 153,280.00
52,950.00 74,300.00 152,950.00 52,950.00
20523000 |  227.580.00 306,230.00 | 206,230,00
| 2e717053]  267.170.53 | 22304502 |  223.945.02 |
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 1.044,650.53 | 1.048,113.28 |  1,101,125.02 | 1,005,625.02 |
\ 0.00]  19.410.87 | 7000 i

Page 6




g abed

z abied 6'lL abed 1 ebed | abedq
[ov's61'geg’s [Lesse’tize [Loer6'z6E [sov68'020°s [srs61'aga’s [oz'oees [8r658'089'L | s|ejoL
[s#seo’szz’s [Le'8se’1iz'e [o6'8E6'PEL [sL1ve'zes'e P¥'8£9'822'S 92'9¢E'y 8L'208'v22's |edioiuniy jejoL
1yaQ pajsbpng
L£'85€'LL2'T LE'8GE1LZ'T L£'95E'112'2 LE'8GE LLE'E s1aj5UBl] pUB anuaAsy Jayi0
Ger'9lL sa94 'Xe| ssauisng
GG'G/E'GSE' | G9°'L98'L6 88'€LG'€98'} 80121 PGGLE'GSH L Sg'eve BZEEL'GGH'L 0v6'g6r 191 0/6'985'L 0/6'606'€5 L able
Baly |einy
;Jedigiunyy jeidURS)
Gz ere 0z 96°056 82°162'61 5zh'o STZr2'0T GTEve 00°000'0Z 0v6'96F' 191 0/6'985'L 0./6'606'E5L sAlesay |Blauag - JAYISIY
Gz Zve 0l 118k 10'19'6 £90°0 STEFT0L SZ'TYE 00°000'01 0¥6'96F L9L 016'986'L 0.6'608'c51 aunpnisenul s - 3AYIS3H
SZTye 0l 11718y 10°19'6 £90°0 STZve0l Sgeve 00°000'0} 0b6'96¥' 191 0/6'985'L 0/6'606'€5 ) Buipiing 91A1D - IAYASTY
GZ'Z66'LT SO'GLE'L 0Z'149'9Z €410 GZ'266'LE SZ'2VT 00052'22 0¥6'96%' 191 0/6'086'L 0/6'606'E5 uojsuedx3 M - IAYISTY
Ge'e¥e 0E G028 L 6v'128'ae 2810 SZT'ER0E SZ'TYE 00°000'0¢ 0¥6'96%' 191 0/6'986'L 0.6'606'€5 1 uawdinb3 a1 - IAUISAAH
GZZYZ'0Z 96°056 82'162'6) 5zL'0 STTre0Z Geeve 00000'02 0¥6'96¢' 191 0/6'986'L 046'606'€51 dinb3 B Yoep - IAHISTY
STZFTTL €L'G.5 ZLL99'LL 9100 szeve'zlL STENT 00'000'21 0v6'96¥' L9l 0/6'985'L 0/6'606'€5L sallllioed [eads - IAYISTY
1spung anlasay
0096%'8LZ 00981’ L)L 0009¢'202 00'96¥'812 00'96¥'812 abeqieg) eleY Je|H |[20led Jod
0L'6L2'THE 16261y £5'980'80} £09°0 oresz'eLl oLele 0000021 1 Obv'P90'98L 092'216'9 061'20¥'5Z 06F'vLL'ES 1 |BAOWIDY B)SBAA B UOE)IUES
12msiq [endsoy
GZeve'Ly 6E'61E'C §9'220's¥ £62°0 Sgeve'ly sz'zve 00°000'2¥ 0P6'96F' L9L 0.6'985'L 0/6'606'¢51 Ana sJaisiuIN
1S91A97 Baly |E19adg
16'92Z'894 7L'€06'L £8'€2€'09} Zh0') 16'922'891 STEVE CLV86'191 0¥6'96F 191 0/6'085'L 0/6'608'€5} uoofie
£8'868'71 GE'Z96 8P OLE' YL 1800 £8'868'v1 80'9.2 SLezo'rl 015'%50'v81 01 2b6'9 098'265'¥Z 0v5°605°Z5 4 (z 'oN 1) Jamagizlepm
000

590191 66'€5G'| 99'290'0% ¥ZZ0 59°9L9'LP ob'6le SG LSS LY 0bF'F90'981 092'1p6'9 06}'20v'se 06F'71L'E51 (L'ON Q1) Jamag/eiep
Lp'L6S'9E GE'99¢E'L 90'52Z'se 1610 ¥ 165'9E 01642 lezle'oe OkF'¥90'981 0921169 061'zov'se 06F'FLLESE (L'oN i) Bupied 12eng 4o

12vil'le \evLL'Le 144
z6vie'zel 8G°€95'Y PELGO'LLE 2590 £1'696'6¥ ) o0lL'64e £0°0LL'6¥) ObF'¥90'081 092'1¥6'9 061°Z0¥'SZ 06F'P1L'EG) (L'oN QI sieang
79'196'a¢ ze'1g8'L 0E'05L'LE vz 29'186'8¢ sz'eve Le'68L'88 OFB'g6F' 191 0/6'986'2 0/6'606'€5 ¢ 0l9 ung
56'9E1'2Y r'els't £6'€95'0% 9z¢'0 S6'9ek'zy 01’62 58'258' LY ObP'v90°'98L 092'.v6'9 061'20F'52 08¥'PLL'ESGL (1'oN @I7) senned 93y
safleys Jgaq ainjuagaqg
10'2S5'90F'2 L1'00'85 1 68'255'8VZ T 10°L56'90F'2 00'0 00°456'90¥'2 uojisinbay |ejol
1omsiq [endsoy
12U1s1q [eldsoH
adg
|eloadg
lepadsg
|eladg
00°/91'0EL'2 000 19'840'F01L 61'880'920'2 8LLEL 00°/8}'0EL'Z 000 00'9L'0el'Z 00S'182'5G1 016'985"2 0€5'¥69' LY L 'a’'S JASIINNS - [epadg
00'06€£'9.2 1£626'€S 69'v9¥'222 005°0} 00'06£'9L2 000 00°06£'9/2 068'¢28'92 0sL'sgl's oyl'Zsi'iz J8y)Q - uojepuno
jenuapisay - uchepunao4
lejoL siajsuel] pue sexe] jo nalj Anaq IE] lejoL S}assy xeL Jlseg lejoL sjueID jdwexy e|gexe] :saxe| uojsinbay

sanuaAay 18y10 uj sjuels) XeL HIN souemoj|y as|iMmIaLI0
Sanuanay saln)jpuadxy S)UBWISSASSY

L102 1eaj sy} 104

JInofasneag Jo umo |
S3IATT XVL 40 NOILYINDTVYD




SUNDRY REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE ANALYSES

Town of Beausejour

Part 4 - Transfers to Deferred Surplus - Utility Operating Fund

For the Year 2017
Part 1 - Grants in Lieu of Taxes
Assessment
Government or Agarm/Resident Other Mill Rate Amount Frontage Total
Attorney General -LCC 148,080 40.703 6,027.30 128.00 6,155.30
Province of Manitoba
Government Services 3,138,010 40.703 [ 127,726.42 384.00 | 128,110.42
Housing 2,451,220 30.203 | 74,034.20 9,984.00 | 84,018.20
HMQ { Canada) 133,710 40.703 5,442.40 256.00 5,698.40
Canada Post 169,920 40.703 6,916.25 256.00 7,172.25
40.703 0.00 0.00
Manitoba Public Insurancg 906,820 40.703 | 36,910.29 128.00 | 37,038.28
Centra 639,210 38.715 | 24,747.00 24,747.00
2,451,220 5,135,750 281,803.87 11,136.00
Total - Pages 1, 8 292,939.87
Part 2 - Conditional Transfers and Grants
Government or Agency Purpose Amount
Province of Manitoba West Nile Virus Funding 7,500.00
MMSM Funding 107,000.00
Federal Government Gas Tax Funding 168,823.31
Canada 150 Grant Pathways (Approved) 120,000.00
Canada 150 Grant Recreation (Approved) 81,000.00
Total - Page 2 484 323.31
Part 3 - Transfers to Deferred Surplus - General Operating Fund
Purpose Year Term Authority Amount
Total - Page 1

Purpose

Year

Term

Authority

Amount

Total - Page 6

Page 9




L1 abed

]

¥6'501.'002 LevLl'le Gl'088'L¢ee ovr'¥90'98) |092°1¢6'9 06l°zo¥'sz _ 06%'vLL'ESL L# Al
L€'6E.'8E le6eL'8E 0v6'96Y' 19l  [0/6'98G'L 0/6'606'€G | sbie iy
aley NN >n pasiey Snuanay mmmwco._n_ wcmEm.__Buww_ JusuwIssassy JusLUsSsSassy Jualussassy JUBLUSSASSY a|qexe psinaT 8q 0] ealy
18yl Aq pesiey Ag pasiey [eJoL [ejol Jueigy Jdwax3 asmisyio
g abed - piemio) pallied aq o) - (eale Aq) Aiewwing - g Jaed
LE'GPR'8Ee 1_ _ \Zvil'le _ _ 25'619'992 81°258'65 G8'182'052'L | v£'29.'90Z 6l °6¥G LSF'|
LAl 16'S misl - ZL'vL9gL 6002921 L¥'60E'Z 86'7/9'cl 89°0L£'0L 99'686'6S L20e LOLL Buined sbplipoopy
L#di 18'9¥S 61 RIS L 9ve'9 GG°€6.'GS z8'¢r0'6lL 98'9ZL'6hh €2°0G.'9e 65'6,0'08F 1202 2891 Joals pig
M# Al £5°0.5'v) nais iy €G°045'F1 0z’ L0F 000 £E'E9L Pl €C'e9l'vL 1102 0891 9N B qIng
L# A Lezie'oe nols [y leele'se £2'G6S V1 Z8'696't5¢ 01 E 06'989'9/.2 9202 8591 Hed 19ais JO
LA 99'828'8¢ A 4o southold [lu 99'828'8¢ 89°G8¥'0L LG'¥/€'80C 86°Zre'8l 6v°LLL'9ZT 9¢0e 9991 jueld @9|
MEan 61'620°cl nols [tu 6l'620'cl £6'09e°C G/'86¢'Ge 92'899'01 L0°£90'9F 0202 SS9l 100d
LA 06'€6L'ZE nais GE'ClG'8 STL0L LY SlLie'e 000 05'S6¥'6¢ 05'S6t'6¢ 2102 SloL buined jeeng
L#all 15'810°'G¢ nais v 26'810'6Z €57 LLE L 000 Y0 L¥9'eZ v0'/p9'ee 2102 ZL9L Buined Jeains
ebre 1y 66'FLL YL nais v 66'vLL'YL 119,92 LELET' /B 88'8¢0°¢! 6L0.2'60) 8202 6LGL 0lg ung
abieT 1y 8E¥Z0've nois [y 8E 20T Zs'L6e'y £9'€08'6S1 99'2¢9'6l 8¥'9ctk'6.L1 Leoe c0s1 ol ung
palre] Juswalnbay 19N BYl0 abejuol ewAed |ejo| FEEYESH poueleg buisojo|  |ediouiyg aoue[eg Alnyep "ON Me|-Ag asoding
aq 0} ealy Bulusdgo
sabieyo jqaQg ainjuageq - | Med
£10Z Jea ) 8y} Jo4

SIDUVHI 1930 FUNLNIFIA - ANN- ONILYYIHO TYHIANTD

Inofesneag jo umo |




2| abed

L

|

N

Inofesneag Jo umo |

SIOUVHD L8930 JUNLNIFIA - ANN- ONILYHEIHO ALITILN

§L229'%L L2291 015'%S0'¥81 0LL2Z¥6'9 |098°26G'¥E _ 0¥S5'605'25 ) c#dn
GG Le€ LY G LEE LY 0F¥'#90°981 09.'.¥6'0 | 06L'20%'52 06¥'v1LL'EG) L# Al
zL'¥86'L9L Z2L¥86°291 0¥6'G6%' L9L 0.6'G85"L _ 046'606'€51L abie1 )y
ajey [N Aq pasiey | |enusasy Jauio Ad pasier | ebejuoiy Juswaunbay |ejoL JUSLUSSISSY | UBLUSSISSY JUBLUSSASSY JUSLLSSOSSY 3|gexe | palAa] g 0} ealy
Ad pasiey lejol Juelsy ydwax3g asmuayin
g abied - pJemlo} pajlied aq o) - (eate Aq) Aewwng - g Jed
Z0'Gv6'eee | | 000 _ _Wo.mvm.mmm 1Z'GBE'E8 | G9'E62'9GL2 | I8'6FSOVL| OV EVEL6Z T _
L#dln 8678092 Aueg jefoy 85°¥80°92 €9°€L0'0L | LEPOF'892 G0'LL0'9)L | Z¥'SLiv'PeE 0coe LeLl lamag AllaelD
oble 1 ZL¥86°L9L Nueg [2hoy ZLP86'L91 9L°.8¥'v9 | 2L'ves'szL’tL 9G°L6¥'€0L| 89'L20'ZE8' ) 0e02 0elL uewsolo4 uoobe
z#dl SLTEIYL nols [y §2°229'F1 8€'€60°G 18°068'901 LE'625'6 8L'0zv'9LL 920z 6991 INIWHIL139
L#adn 16'252'G1 nols i 16'252'S) PLL08'C | GE¥/B'ES £8'LSH'LL | BL'92F'¥9 1202 651 188lS 15|
paina juawialinhay j1oN 1B8Y10 abejucl4 awhed [elo) | 1salsju] | @oueeq buisoln | [edpuig 2oueleg Alunepy "ON me|-Ag asoding
80 0} ealy Buuadn
sabieyo jqaq sinjueqeq - | Jed
210z lea A 8y Jo4




CAPITAL BUDGET
For the Year 2017
Part 1 - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
Estimated Borne by Borne by Borne by
Particulars of Expenditure Total Cost | General Fund | Utility Fund Reserves
Royal Canadian Legion 40,000.00 40,000.00
Pathways CANADA 150 PROJECT 220,000.00 120,000.00 100,000.00
Atlantic Water Line Replacement 3RD ST TO 5TH 100,000.00 100,000.00
Sewer Relining 100,000.00 100,000.00
Twinning Resevior-Engineering 75,000.00 75,000.00
Land Drainage Study 75,000.00 75,000.00
Industrial Park Development 75,000.00 75,000.00
Industrial Park Development - W&S 140,000.00 140,000.00
REC ROOF REPAIRS 321,000.00 81,000.00 240,000.00
Paver Trailer 15,000.00 15,000.00
Skid Steer 35,000.00 35,000.00
Snowblower 15,000.00 15,000.00
624 Park Avenue Demo 40,000.00 40,000.00
Nolan Thomas Park 10,000.00 10,000.00
Fire 56,000.00 56,000.00
1,317,000.00
TOTAL 201,000.00
Page 5 0.00
Page 6 1,116,000.00
Part 2 0.00
PART 2. GENERAL AND SPECIFIC RESERVE FUND WITHDRAWALS Part 3
General Fund Transfers Utility Fund Transfers
Reserve Name and By-Law No. To Operating | To Capital | To Operating To Capital | Cash Resources
W&S Reserve (Sewer Relining) 1 00,000.00
W&S Reserve (Twinning Resevior) 75,000.00
WSS Reserve (Allantic Waterline Replacement) 100,000.00
W&S Reserve (Industrial Park Development) - W&S 140,000.00
General Reserve # 1118 (Legion ) 40,000.00
Gas Tax Reserve (Roof Repairs) 240,000.00
Fire Reserve (Expense Refund) 56.00000
Dedicaticn Reserve (Nolan Thomas Park) 10,000.00
General Reserve (624 Park Ave) 40,000.00
Machinery & Equipment Reserve (Snowblower) 15,000.00
Machinery & Equipment Reserve (Paver Trailer) 15,000.00
Machinery & Equipment Reserve (Skidsteer) 35,000.00
General Reserve (Rec Canda 150 Project) 50,000.00
Street Reserve (Industrial Park) 75.000.00
Street Reserve (Drain Study) 75,000‘00
Street Reserve (Pathways) 50,000.00
TOTALS 0.00]  701,000.00] 0.00]  415,000.00] 0.00
PART 3. BORROWING (Subject to Municipal Board Approval) REPAYMENT
TEMPORARY FINANCING | Reserve Loan Amount Term
PROPOSAL Bank Loan [ Revenue Loan
TOTAL - Part 1
Departmental Use Only Adopted by Resolution of Council — 72/, [ ]
//-'.( Et_ { \ A | Pa
2 LT ot W W O O =
(Head o7 Souncil) o
e !

v

NS

(Chief Administrative Officer)




| abed

(o210 eanensIpY Jory0)

7
)

~ [T= " .o PO
R (jounog jo peaH) - Vi
NA——v~ x5y~ X =
TN
e J12UN0Y Jo Uoinjosay Ag peydopy Alup esn |ejuswpedaq
000°669°y 000'5.8 000°0LL [ ooo002z") [ ooo‘oco’s [ [ ooo70s2
000°00£°L 000'sze 000'sze 000°'52¢ 000'62¢ Y3HLO
000°008 000'005 $31¥S IHNINIA3A
000665 000'sz8 000°'56€ 000'G6E 000'659 000'sZE SIAYISIH
000°00¢ 000'05 000°0S 00008 000'0S 000'00L ONILYHIdO
IvLiOL AVNNNY - SANN4 40 I24HN0S
000°00¢°L 000'00S 000'S65'2 000°00¢ 000'S69'V 000's.8 000°04L 000°0£2°} 000°0£0°L 000'05. _ _
000'02¢ 000'0Z¢ 000'02 00002 000'08} Juswiaoe|day juawdinb3 syiop d1jgnd
000'S/1 000's.1 000°G/1 juawdinb3 ydag 8114
000'00§ 000°0S 000°0SS 000'005 00005 Juswaoe|day |leH 14
000'052 000'052 000°0S 000'0g 000'0S 000°'0§ 000°0S sijlemaplg
000'0G1 000'051 000°051 puod uonuajay
000'00€'} 000'056'L 000'052'¢ 000'059 000'059 000'059 000°059 000'059 Joley speibdn Aynn
18ylO sajeg Sanlessy Bunesedo [BloL ¢coe Leoe 020¢ 6102 810¢
alnjuagag
SANN4 40 324N0S (018 ‘g 'z *1 Aond den) 3HNLIANAdXT IW.LIdYD 3S0ddnd

inofasneag jo umo,
AVHO0Ud FHUNLIANIAXT TVLIdYD "VIA JAIL




